# P \$40.00 3282987

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSouth Partners Fund II Limited Partnership, as collateral agent		03/03/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dotted Ventures, Inc.
Street Address:	222 Kearny Street
Internal Address:	Suite 550
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3282987	DOTTED VENTURES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)841-7195

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4088417195

Email: dsanchezbentz@virtuallawpartners.com
Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz, Legal Specialist

Address Line 1: Virtual Law Partners LLP
Address Line 2: 235 Victoria Drive

Address Line 4: Gilroy, CALIFORNIA 95020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOTTED\_CAPSOUTH RELEASE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana Sanchez Bentz

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0575

900157378

Signature:	/dsb0068/	
Date:	03/18/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=SVB_Dotted Ventures_Release of TM Sec Interest by CapitalSouth#page1.tif source=SVB_Dotted Ventures_Release of TM Sec Interest by CapitalSouth#page2.tif source=SVB_Dotted Ventures_Release of TM Sec Interest by CapitalSouth#page3.tif source=SVB_Dotted Ventures_Release of TM Sec Interest by CapitalSouth#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0576

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

LET IT BE KNOWN that CAPITALSOUTH PARTNERS FUND II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a North Carolina limited partnership having a principal place of business at 1011 East Morehead Street, Suite 150, Charlotte, North Carolina 28204, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by DOTTED VENTURES, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 222 Kearny Street, Suite 550, San Francisco, California 94108, which security interest is dated January 22, 2009, and which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing such recording information as is set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, and to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

	CAPITALSOUTH PARTNERS FUND II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,		
	a North Carolina limited partnership, as	Collateral Agent	
By:		Name: Joseph B. Alak, III	
Date:		Title: <u> </u>	
(see no	stary on next page)		

TAMP\_1644314.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0577

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of: (seal) Without 5 MARK STATE OF NC COUNTY OF MECKLENEUR Before me, personally appeared Joseph B. Ala/A, TIL of said CAPITALSOUTH PARTNERS FUND II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said CAPITALSOUTH PARTNERS FUND II LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. Commissioner of the Superior Cour Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 8/19/2014

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Mark Name and/or Description	Registration / Application Number
DOTTED VENTURES	3282987

3

## SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Recorded by the USPTO Assignment Division at Reel/Frame 3925/0214 on 1/27/2009.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0580

**RECORDED: 03/18/2010**